

# Molung Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Prapcha, Okhaldhunga

## Invitation for Electronic Bids

Date of Publication: 27-03-2024

- 1. The Road Board Nepal and Molung Rural Municipality has cominely allocated funds for **Bakhre Talkot Sadak Marmat Molung -7** under National Competitive Bidding-electronic bids single-stage: One-Envelope Bidding procedures.
- 2. Bidding documents is available on <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np</u> for eligible Bidders and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for bid documents as mentioned in the following table, until the last date of purchase of bidding document <u>26-04-2024</u>.
- 3. Bids must be submitted through <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np</u> before 12:00 noon on 26-04-2024. Documents received after this deadline willnot be accepted.
- 4. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at Molung Rural Municipality on 14:00 pm 26-04-2024. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, which will be valid for 30 days beyond the bid validity period.
- 5. Bidder has to deposit Bid document fee in Deposit Account No. 0880515147703008, MOLUNG GAUPALIKA GA-1.1 AANTARIK RAJASHWA KHATA, (LAXMI SUNRISE BANK LIMITED), MOLUNG BRANCH, PRAPCHA, OKHALDHUNGA and submit/upload bank deposit voucher along with the bid. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security Amount in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in Deposit Account No. 0880515147703002, MOLUNG GAUPALIKA GA- 3.1 DHARAUTI KHATA and submit bank deposit voucher along with the bid.
- 6. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day will be considered as the last day.
- 7. The Work Name & Contract No. and Identification of the Contract are as follows:-

Name of Works	IFB/Contract No.	Estimated Amount (including VAT) NRs.	Bid Security Amount NRs.	Bid Document Fee NRs.	Last date& Time for Bid Purchase & Submission	Last date & Time for Bid Opening
Bakhre Talkot Sadak Marmat	MOLUNG.RM.NCB .ROAD.07/080/081	2,555,565.52	65,000.00	3,000.00	26-04-2024 (12:00 noon)	26-04-2024 (14:00 pm)

Chief Administrative Officer

# **90** | मनोञ्जन





नपगी वा शर्तसहित पेश हन आएका बोलपत्र स्विकार गर्न यस कार्यालय बाध्य हने छैन । बोलपत्र स्विकत गर्ने वा नगर्ने सम्यन्धी सम्पर्ण अधिकार यस कार्यालयमा सरक्षित

रहनेछ ।

Rathmandu Metropolitan- 3, Bas

www.aarohihrsolutions.com

Q 01-4961807, 4962925 (D 9802067941 98010819

02

Government of Nepal Public Procurement Monitoring Office (PPMO) National Electronic Government Procurement System

Published bids Procurement Preparation Procurement Execution Committee Formation PPMIS Home

Welcome : Ashok Dhamala Ast.Sub-Engineer

Search Opportunities					
Project Title :			IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No. :		
Procurement Category :	Works	~	Procurement Method :	NCB	~
Public Entity :	Public Entity : MolungRural Municipality, Okhaldhunga		Last Date of Bid Submission :		
		Re	set Search Search SCP		

### Search Opportunities Result

SI.	. No.	IFB / RFP / EOI / PQ No.	Project Title	Public Entity Name	Procurement Type	Status	Notice Published Date	Last Date of Bid Submission	No of Days Left	Action
	1	MOLUNG RM.NCB ROAD 07/080/081		MolungRural Municipal ity, Okhaldhunga	Works NCB		27-03-2024 00:00	26-04-2024 12:00	30 days	2